BENEFIT COORDINATORS CORPORATION
AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

>BCC

THIS AMENDMENT, effective as of June 30, 2020 (“Amendment Effective Date”), amends the
Administration Services Agreement (“Agreement”) dated June 2, 2011 effective September 1, 2007 by
and between Self Insured Services Company dba Benefit Coordinators Corporation and CSAC-EIA.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the undersigned parties agree as follows:

1. Name Change. As of the Amendment Effective Date, the Party known as CSAC Excess Insurance
Authority (CSAC-EIA) shall now be known as Public Risk, Innovation, Solutions, and Management

(PRISM).

2. Continuation of Agreement. Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Binding Agreement. The parties hereto acknowledge that each has read this Amendment,
understand it, and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions as stated herein.

4. Miscellaneous. All terms of the Agreement not amended by this Amendment shall remain in full

force and effect.

Through duly authorized representatives, the undersigned parties hereby execute this Amendment

effective as of Amendment Effective Date.

Public Risk, Innovation, Solutions, and Management (PRISM)

By: C@M °
[#] dy
Title: Director of Employee Benefits

Date: 7/13/2020

SELF INSURED SERVICES CORPORATION dba
BENEFIT?ZZ / O ORATJON

Title: S \j\
Date: %//GI/QGQC

Benefit Coordinators Corporation * www.benXcel.com

Two Robinson Plaza, Suite 200, Pittsburgh, PA 15205 ¢ t 1-800-685-6100 ¢ f 412.276.6650

20-0949 A 1 of 1





